GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

HOUSE BILL 1920 RATIFIED BILL

AN ACT TO EXPAND THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF BRUNSWICK COUNTY.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

SECTION 1. The membership of the Resources Development Commission of Brunswick County, also known as the Economic Development Commission of Brunswick County, established by Section 10 of S.L. 1961-268, as amended by S.L. 1985-904, is expanded by the appointment of two additional at-large members from Brunswick County. Each of these additional members shall qualify for service in the same manner as all other appointments to the Commission.

SECTION 2. This act applies to Brunswick County only. **SECTION 3.** This act becomes effective January 1, 2011. In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 8th day of July, 2010.

Walter H. Dalton
President of the Senate

Joe Hackney
Speaker of the House of Representatives

